Table 4-1 shows the effects of changing these parameters by -20% to +20% on the life
cycle energy of each fuel tank system. The life cycle energy is most sensitive to changes
in fuel economy, which is expected since use phase dominates life cycle energy
consumption. Vehicle/fuel tank life also has a strong influence on total life cycle energy
for the same reason. Table 4-2 shows the percentage deviation of energy from the actual

case (0% change) for each incremental change of the input parameters.
Similarly, Tables 4-3 and 4-4 show how life cycle solid waste of each fuel tank design

is affected by -20% to +20•‹/0 changes in four input parameters. The material production
solid waste factor has the greatest impact on life cycle solid waste particularly for steel.
For steel, material production solid waste accounts for a majority of the total life cycle
solid waste. Changes in fuel economy and vehicle and fuel tank life (miles) have only
marginal affects on life cycle solid waste generation.

Table 4-1
Sensitivity Analysis of Life Cycle Energy (MJ)

I Life Cycle Energy (MJKank)

Tank Manuf. Energy
Steel Tank
HDPE Tank

,

Scrap Rate
Steel Tank
HDPE Tank

Parameter

Chanqe In Parameter Value
-20% -15% .lo% .5% 0% 5% 10% 1596 20k

Mater~al Producl~on Energy
Steel Tank

Steel flank and Straps) 4.718 4 753 4.789 4.825 4.860 4.896 4.932 4.967 5.003
HDPE 4.805 4 819 4 833 4.&27 4.860 4.874 4.888 4.902 4.915

HDPE Tank
Steel (Shield and Straps) 3.612 3.617 3.622 3.626 3.631 3 636 3.640 3.645 3.650

3.447 3.493 3.539 3.585 3.631 3.677 3.723 3 789 3.815

Fuel Economy
Sled Tank
HDPE Tank

Tank and Vehkle Life (m~les)
Steel Tank 4.119 4.304 4.490 4.675 4.860 5 . M  5.231 5.416 5.602
HOPE Tank 3.155 3.274 3.393 3.512 3.631 3.750 3.869 3 988 4.107

Table 4-2
Sensitivity Analysis of Life Cycle Energy (% Difference)

Percent Change In Life Cycle tnergy

Change In Parameter Value
-20% -1 5% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15% 20%

rank Manuf. Energy
Steel Tank
HDPE Tank

Scrap Rale
Steel Tank
HDPE Tank

Material Productton Energy
S led Tank

Steel (Tank and Straps)
HDPE

HDPE Tank
Steel (Shield and Straps)
HDPE

Fuel Economy
Steel Tank
HDPE Tank

Tank and Vehicle Life (miles)
Steel Tank
HDPE Tank

Table 4-3
Sensitivity Analysis of Life Cycle Solid Waste (g)

Scrap Rate
Sleel Tank
HDPE Tank

Material Production Solid Waste
SIeel Tank

Sleel (Tank and Straps)
HDPE

HDPE Tank
Steel (Sh~ekl and Straps)
HDPE

Fuel Economy
Steel Tank
HDPE Tank

Tank and Vehicle Lde (miles)
Sleel Tank
HDPE Tank